UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION
SHELBY DIVISION

Charles R. Jonas Federal Courthouse
401 W. Trade Street
Charlotte, NC 28202

Customer Service: (704) 350-7500

The United States Bankruptcy Court will be
CLOSED Friday, December 23 and Monday, December 26
for the holiday season.

PLEASE SCROLL DOWN TO VIEW THE COURT CALENDAR(S) FOR
DECEMBER 12 - 16, 2022



1)

2)

o 3 o O e o S e S S

12-12-2022

e O 3 o S e S e S SR SR

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

MONDAY, DECEMBER 12, 2022

9:30 a.m.

7 Gordon T. Ray 16-31189

O’MALLEY / BREWER
WRIGHT, TR./ GORMAN
FLETCHER

CORDES

7 Perfect Fit Industries, 20-30706

LLC

GORMAN / GRIER
TAYLOR, TR.
PEARCE

3rd continued hearing on Motion of
SN Servicing Corporation , servicing
agent for U.S. Bank Trust National
Association, as Trustee of the Cabana
Series III Trust for Relief from Stay or
Adequate Protection (144); Response of
US Bank Trust National Association as
Trustee of Cabana Series III Trust (145,
166)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
Objection to Claim and Motion to
Determine Claim of One Wall
Allenstown, LLC (149); Response of
One Wall Street Allenstown, LLC (159)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion to Approve Interim
Distribution (158)



3)

4)

5)

6)

Adv Desa Ballard, et al.
V.
Diane M. Combis

SCHULTZE / TOMCHIN
CORDES

Adv Michelle G. Zeller
V.
Lakesha N. Legree

LEWIS / BARFIELD
JOHNSON

7 Danielle K. Nichols

SHEEK
SHUFORD, TR.
WHITE

7 Joseph L. Mayfield, Jr.

BLOSSOM
SHUFORD, TR.
ABEL, BA
VAUGHAN

21-03039
Ch.7
21-30563

22-03022
Ch.7
22-30010

22-30522

22-30245

Hearing on Defendant’s Amended
Motion for Summary Judgment (15, 17)

Continued pretrial conference (7)

Continued Court Order for Defendant
and Defendant’s Attorney to Appear
and Show Cause (18); Defendant’s
Response (21); Defendant’s
Supplemental Response (23)

Hearing on Motion of ACAR Leasing
LTD for Relief from the Automatic
Stay (8); Trustee’s Response (9)

Hearing on Motion of Amos Financial
for an Order Allowing Amos Financial
to Step into the Shoes of the
Bankruptcy Administrator with Regard
to the Deadline to Move to Dismiss the
Instant Case and Extending the Time to
File a Motion to Dismiss the Instant
Case (29); Bankruptcy Administrator’s
Response (30); Trustee’s Objection to
the Motion (31); Debtor’s Response to
the Motion (32)



8)

9)

7 Nathan Kamphaus

HENDERSON
CULP, TR.

7 Jareka Izquierdo

PRO SE
CULP, TR.
ABEL, BA

7 Power Home Solar, LLC

22-30323

22-30449

22-50228

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Compel Production of Documents and
for Extension of Deadline to Object to
Discharge (16)

Hearing on Motion of the Bankruptcy
Administrator to Dismiss (16)

Hearing on Motion of Spirit Realty,
L.P. (I) to Compel (A) Immediate
Rejection of Lease Agreement; and (B)
Immediate Payment of Administrative
Expenses in Full; (II) for Relief from
Automatic Stay; and (III) for Related
Relief (142); Trustee’s Response (176)

Hearing on Motion of Marwan
Nicholas Saliba to Compel Trustee to
Comply with (Alternatively) Relief
from Stay and (Alternatively) for Order
for the Debtor and Trustee to Show
Cause as to Why This Case Should Not
be Dismissed (147); Joinder of Mark
and Tracy Mondello in Motion for
Order Requiring Debtor and Trustee to
Show Cause (156)



GORMAN / GRIER
SUMMERLIN, TR/ RAUBACH
LINDAHL

HAYES

JOHNSON

EDWARDS

ABEL, BA

e 3 O e 3o 0 o 2 O o e O o e S O

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion (A) for
Approval of Carve-Out Agreement
with JPMorgan Chase, N.A,, et al., for
Liquidation of the Debtor’s Assets; (B)
for Approval of Auction Marketing
Agreement; and (C) to Sell Assets Free
and Clear of Any and All Liens,
Encumbrances, Claims and Interests
(165); Objection of Former Employees
to Ex Parte Motion to Shorten Notice
of Hearing (182, 186); Bankruptcy
Administrator’s Response to the
Motion (189)



o 3 o O e o S e S S

12-13-2022

e O 3 o S e S e S SR SR

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

TUESDAY, DECEMBER 13, 2022

9:30 a.m.

1) 11 Martinez Quality Painting 22-30357  Continued hearing on Motion of
& Drywall, Inc. Santander Consumer USA Inc. for
Relief from the Automatic Stay (101);
Debtor’s Response (124)

Hearing on Objection of American
Honda Finance Corporation to
Confirmation (107, 90)

WOODMAN

MARTINEZ, TR.

ABEL, BA

KEENAN

2) 11 MyMD Direct, PLLC 22-30573 Hearing on Debtor’s Motion for Relief
from Automatic Stay to Allow

Liquidation of Aesthetics Equipment
(18)

Hearing on Debtor’s Motion for
Authorization to Pay Draws to David
Mabry Prior to Plan Confirmation (20)
GORMAN /MARTINEZ
CRABTREE, TR.



3)

4)

5)

Adv Ballantyne Brands, LLC
\2
John J. Wiesehan, Jr.

BROWN /WRIGHT
PARRISH / SPENCER

Adv Ballantyne Brands, LLC
\2
Justin Wiesehan

BROWN /WRIGHT
PARRISH / SPENCER

Adv Ballantyne Brands, LLC
\2
Todd Millard

BROWN /WRIGHT
PARRISH / SPENCER

21-03002
Ch.11
19-30083

21-03004
Ch.11
19-30083

21-03005
Ch.11
19-30083

Hearing on Plaintiff’s Motion to
Reconsider Prior Ruling Regarding
Trial Testimony by Deposition (88);
Defendant’s Objection (91)

Hearing on Plaintiff’s Motion for
Pretrial Status Hearing (90)

Hearing on Plaintiff’s Motion to
Reconsider Prior Ruling Regarding
Trial Testimony by Deposition (68);
Defendant’s Objection (71)

Hearing on Plaintiff’s Motion for
Pretrial Status Hearing (70)

Hearing on Plaintiff’s Motion to
Reconsider Prior Ruling Regarding
Trial Testimony by Deposition (66);
Defendant’s Objection (69)

Hearing on Plaintiff’s Motion for
Pretrial Status Hearing (68)



6)

7)

Adv Matthew W. Smith
V.
Nancy J. O’Haro

HOUSTON/BROWN
WOODMAN

Adv Matthew W. Smith

V.
GGR Enterprises, Inc.,
et al.

HOUSTON / BROWN
THOMPSON / DANTINNE

e 3 O e e 0 e 2 O o e O o e 3 O

20-03007
Ch.11
18-30241

20-03033
Ch.11
18-30241

2nd continued status hearing (90, 1)

4th continued compliance hearing on
Order on Plaintiff’s Renewed Motions
to Compel (59)

4th continued compliance hearing on
Order Granting Costs and Attorney’s
Fees (67)

3rd continued hearing on Plaintiff’s
Renewed Motion for Sanctions for
Defendant’s Failure to Comply with
Discovery Orders (81); Defendant’s
Response (82)

2nd continued hearing on Defendant’s
Motion for Summary Judgment (83)

2nd continued pretrial conference (27)



1)

2)

o 3 o O e o S e S S

12-15-2022

e O 3 o S e S e S SR SR

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

THURSDAY, DECEMBER 15, 2022

9:30 a.m.

11 DBMP LLC 20-30080
CASSADA

MILLER

Adv Official Committee of 21-03023

Asbestos Personal Injury Ch. 11
Claimants, et al. 20-30080
V.

DBMP LLC, et al.

Hearing on Debtor’s Motion for Entry
of an Order Establishing Procedures
for Consideration of Issues Related to
Claimant Representatives’
Receivership Proceeding (1703);
Joinder of CertainTeed LLC in
Debtor’s Motion (1705)

2nd continuance for ruling on Joint
Letter to the Court Regarding
Discovery Plan (146)

HARDMAN / LIESEMER / MACLAY / NEIER / PHILLIPS / RAMSEY / WRIGHT

THOMPSON / COX

HARRON / PARRISH / ZIEG
CASSADA

STEEL / GOLDSTEIN/ MILLER



3)

4)

Adv Official Committee of 22-03000  2nd continuance for ruling on Joint

Asbestos Personal Injury Ch. 11 Letter to the Court Regarding
Claimants, et al. 20-30080  Discovery Plan (120)

V.

Saint-Gobain Corporation,

et al.

HARDMAN /HARRON / MACLAY / NEIER / PARRISH / PHILLIPS / RAMSEY /
WRIGHT / ZIEG / THOMPSON / COX
STEEL / TOMSIC / MILLER / GOLDSTEIN

Adv Official Committee of 22-03001  2nd continuance for ruling on Joint

Asbestos Personal Injury Ch. 11 Letter to the Court Regarding
Claimant 20-30080  Discovery Plan (95)

V.

Compagnie de Saint-Gobain

S.A., etal

MACLAY /PHILLIPS / RAMSEY / WRIGHT/ NEIER / HARDMAN / THOMPSON / COX
BEAUSOLEIL / DIERS / KIPLOK / RUSHER
STEEL / GOLDSTEIN / MILLER

e 3 o S e o 3 o e e o S e O



1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

o 3 o O e o S e S S

12-16-2022

e O 3 o S e S e S SR SR

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
SHELBY DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

ERIDAY, DECEMBER 16, 2022

9:30 a.m.

13 Charles S. Morehead
Christa F. Morehead

MCKEE

13 Timothy B. Holman

CUMMINGS

13 Ossie J. Finley
WILLCOX

13 Tracy R. Roper
WILLCOX

13 Gene A. Littlejohn
Lexie B. Littlejohn

PLANER

19-40218

20-40029

20-40033

21-40142

20-40138

Steven G. Tate, Trustee

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion to Dismiss Case (47)

Hearing on Debtor’s Motion for Partial
Moratorium in Plan Payments (94);
Trustee’s Response (95)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (33)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (21)

Hearing on Debtors” Motion to Modify
Plan (36); Trustee’s Response (37)



6)

7)

8)

9)

10)

11)

13 Travis L. Wilson

Natasha N. Wilson

PLANER

13 Betty L. Johnson

13 Christopher M. Prince

LUTZ
SPERATI

13 Stanley G. Shaw
Penny B. Shaw

13 Terry L. Jackson
Maira B. Jackson

FARMER

22-40042

17-40381

20-40151

20-40234

22-40121

18-40009

Hearing on Chapter 7 Trustee’s Motion
for Approval of Compensation and
Expenses as an Administrative Claim
(57)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (30)

Hearing on Motion of Pentagon
Federal Credit Union for Relief from
the Automatic Stay (62); Debtor’s
Objection (65)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (34)

Hearing on the Debtors” Objection to
Claim filed by LVNV Funding LLC as
to its Classification as a Joint Debt (14)

Hearing on Debtors” Motion to
Reconsider Order of Dismissal (63, 59)



12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

17)

13 Lauriann McBurney

FARMER
HARRIS

13 John C. Splawn
Michelle C. Splawn

FARMER

13 Steven T. Simmons, Jr.

FARMER

13 Frankie L. Brandstetter
Lucinda M. Brandstetter

FARMER

13 Angela C. Monk

PRO SE

e 3 O e e O o 2 O o e O o e S O

19-40205

19-40222

22-40063

22-40083

22-40141

22-40146

Hearing on Motion of Flagstar Bank
for Relief from the Automatic Stay or,
in the Alternative, Adequate Protection
(37); Debtor’s Response (38)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (35)

Hearing on Motion of World Omni
Financial Corp. for Debtor to Appear
and to Compel Debtor’s Compliance
with Court Order (31)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s
Objection to Confirmation of Plan;
Motion to Dismiss (18, 13)

Court Order for Debtor to Appear and
Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (12,
1)

Court Order for Debtor to Appear and
Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (13,
1)



18)

10:30 a.mn.

11 Christopher B. Honeycutt  22-40040

JOHNSON
NAVE, TR.

e 3 O e 3o 0 o 2 O o e O o e S O

Hearing on the Bankruptcy
Administrator’s Motion to Convert or
Dismiss (76); Debtor’s Response (84)



o 3 o S e o S A A S A

NO COURT

o 3 o S e o S o e e S

HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY

THERE ARE NO HEARINGS SCHEDULED FOR
DECEMBER 14, 2022

SCHEDULE CHANGES OCCUR DAILY.
PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES
OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.



