#### UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION SHELBY DIVISION

Charles R. Jonas Federal Courthouse 401 W. Trade Street Charlotte, NC 28202 Customer Service: (704) 350-7500

The United States Bankruptcy Court will be CLOSED Friday, December 23 and Monday, December 26 for the holiday season.

PLEASE SCROLL DOWN TO VIEW THE COURT CALENDAR(S) FOR DECEMBER 12 - 16, 2022 12-12-2022 \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

## UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION

# THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

## MONDAY, DECEMBER 12, 2022

<u>9:30 a.m.</u>

1)	WRI	Gordon T. Ray ALLEY / BREWER GHT, TR. / GORMAN CCHER DES	16-31189	3rd continued hearing on Motion of SN Servicing Corporation , servicing agent for U.S. Bank Trust National Association, as Trustee of the Cabana Series III Trust for Relief from Stay or Adequate Protection (144); Response of US Bank Trust National Association as Trustee of Cabana Series III Trust (145, 166)
2)		Perfect Fit Industries, LLC RMAN/GRIER LOR, TR. RCE	20-30706	Continued hearing on Trustee's Objection to Claim and Motion to Determine Claim of One Wall Allenstown, LLC (149); Response of One Wall Street Allenstown, LLC (159) Continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Approve Interim Distribution (158)

3)	COR	Desa Ballard, et al. v. Diane M. Combis ULTZE / TOMCHIN DES	21-03039 Ch. 7 21-30563	Hearing on Defendant's Amended Motion for Summary Judgment (15, 17) Continued pretrial conference (7)
4)		Michelle G. Zeller v. Lakesha N. Legree IS / BARFIELD NSON	22-03022 Ch. 7 22-30010	Continued Court Order for Defendant and Defendant's Attorney to Appear and Show Cause (18); Defendant's Response (21); Defendant's Supplemental Response (23)
5)	7 SHEI SHU WHI	FORD, TR. TE	22-30522	Hearing on Motion of ACAR Leasing LTD for Relief from the Automatic Stay (8); Trustee's Response (9)
6)	SHU ABEI	Joseph L. Mayfield, Jr. SSOM FORD, TR. L, BA IGHAN	22-30245	Hearing on Motion of Amos Financial for an Order Allowing Amos Financial to Step into the Shoes of the Bankruptcy Administrator with Regard to the Deadline to Move to Dismiss the Instant Case and Extending the Time to File a Motion to Dismiss the Instant Case (29); Bankruptcy Administrator's Response (30); Trustee's Objection to the Motion (31); Debtor's Response to the Motion (32)

7)		Nathan Kamphaus DERSON P, TR.	22-30323	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Compel Production of Documents and for Extension of Deadline to Object to Discharge (16)
8)		Jareka Izquierdo SE P, TR. L, BA	22-30449	Hearing on Motion of the Bankruptcy Administrator to Dismiss (16)
9)	7 P	ower Home Solar, LLC	22-50228	Hearing on Motion of Spirit Realty, L.P. (I) to Compel (A) Immediate Rejection of Lease Agreement; and (B) Immediate Payment of Administrative Expenses in Full; (II) for Relief from Automatic Stay; and (III) for Related Relief (142); Trustee's Response (176) Hearing on Motion of Marwan Nicholas Saliba to Compel Trustee to Comply with (Alternatively) Relief from Stay and (Alternatively) for Order for the Debtor and Trustee to Show Cause as to Why This Case Should Not be Dismissed (147); Joinder of Mark and Tracy Mondello in Motion for Order Requiring Debtor and Trustee to Show Cause (156)

Hearing on Trustee's Motion (A) for Approval of Carve-Out Agreement with JPMorgan Chase, N.A., et al., for Liquidation of the Debtor's Assets; (B) for Approval of Auction Marketing Agreement; and (C) to Sell Assets Free and Clear of Any and All Liens, Encumbrances, Claims and Interests (165); Objection of Former Employees to *Ex Parte* Motion to Shorten Notice of Hearing (182, 186); Bankruptcy Administrator's Response to the Motion (189)

### GORMAN / GRIER SUMMERLIN, TR./ RAUBACH LINDAHL HAYES JOHNSON EDWARDS ABEL, BA

\*\*\*\*\*

## UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION

## THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

## TUESDAY, DECEMBER 13, 2022

#### <u>9:30 a.m.</u>

 1) 11 Martinez Quality Painting 22-30357 & Drywall, Inc.
 22-30357 Continued hearing on Motion of Santander Consumer USA Inc. for Relief from the Automatic Stay (101); Debtor's Response (124)
 Hearing on Objection of American Honda Finance Corporation to Confirmation (107, 90)
 WOODMAN MARTINEZ, TR.

ABEL, BA KEENAN

2)	11	MyMD Direct, PLLC	22-30573	Hearing on Debtor's Motion for Relief from Automatic Stay to Allow Liquidation of Aesthetics Equipment (18)
				Hearing on Debtor's Motion for Authorization to Pay Draws to David Mabry Prior to Plan Confirmation (20)
	GO	RMAN / MARTINEZ		
	CRA	ABTREE, TR.		

3)	Adv	Ballantyne Brands, LLC v. John J. Wiesehan, Jr.	21-03002 Ch. 11 19-30083	Hearing on Plaintiff's Motion to Reconsider Prior Ruling Regarding Trial Testimony by Deposition (88); Defendant's Objection (91)
		WN / WRIGHT RISH / SPENCER		Hearing on Plaintiff's Motion for Pretrial Status Hearing (90)
4)	Adv	Ballantyne Brands, LLC v. Justin Wiesehan	21-03004 Ch. 11 19-30083	Hearing on Plaintiff's Motion to Reconsider Prior Ruling Regarding Trial Testimony by Deposition (68); Defendant's Objection (71)
		WN/WRIGHT RISH/SPENCER		Hearing on Plaintiff's Motion for Pretrial Status Hearing (70)
5)	Adv	 Ballantyne Brands, LLC v. Todd Millard	21-03005 Ch. 11 19-30083	Hearing on Plaintiff's Motion to Reconsider Prior Ruling Regarding Trial Testimony by Deposition (66); Defendant's Objection (69)
		WN/WRIGHT RISH/SPENCER		Hearing on Plaintiff's Motion for Pretrial Status Hearing (68)

6)	Adv	Matthew W. Smith v. Nancy J. O'Haro	20-03007 Ch. 11 18-30241	<ul> <li>2nd continued status hearing (90, 1)</li> <li>4th continued compliance hearing on Order on Plaintiff's Renewed Motions to Compel (59)</li> <li>4th continued compliance hearing on Order Granting Costs and Attorney's Fees (67)</li> </ul>
				3rd continued hearing on Plaintiff's Renewed Motion for Sanctions for Defendant's Failure to Comply with Discovery Orders (81); Defendant's Response (82)
		STON/BROWN DDMAN 		2nd continued hearing on Defendant's Motion for Summary Judgment (83)
7)	Adv	Matthew W. Smith v. GGR Enterprises, Inc., et al.	20-03033 Ch. 11 18-30241	2nd continued pretrial conference (27)
	UOU	STON / RROWN		

HOUSTON / BROWN THOMPSON / DANTINNE

\*\*\*\*\*

### UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION

## THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

# THURSDAY, DECEMBER 15, 2022

<u>9:30 a.m.</u>

1)	11	DBMP LLC	20-30080	Hearing on Debtor's Motion for Entry of an Order Establishing Procedures for Consideration of Issues Related to Claimant Representatives' Receivership Proceeding (1703); Joinder of CertainTeed LLC in Debtor's Motion (1705)
	CAS	SADA		
	MIL	LER		

2) Adv Official Committee of 21-03023 2nd continuance for ruling on Joint Asbestos Personal Injury Ch. 11 Letter to the Court Regarding Claimants, et al. 20-30080 Discovery Plan (146) v. DBMP LLC, et al.

HARDMAN/LIESEMER/MACLAY/NEIER/PHILLIPS/RAMSEY/WRIGHT THOMPSON/COX HARRON/PARRISH/ZIEG CASSADA STEEL/GOLDSTEIN/ MILLER

AdvOfficial Committee of<br/>Asbestos Personal Injury<br/>Claimants, et al.22-03000<br/>Ch. 11<br/>20-30080v.Saint-Gobain Corporation,<br/>et al.

2nd continuance for ruling on Joint Letter to the Court Regarding Discovery Plan (120)

#### HARDMAN/HARRON/MACLAY/NEIER/PARRISH/PHILLIPS/RAMSEY/ WRIGHT/ZIEG/THOMPSON/COX STEEL/TOMSIC/MILLER/GOLDSTEIN

\_\_\_\_\_

3)

4) Adv Official Committee of 22-03001 2nd Asbestos Personal Injury Ch. 11 Let Claimant 20-30080 Dis v. Compagnie de Saint-Gobain S.A., et al

2nd continuance for ruling on Joint Letter to the Court Regarding Discovery Plan (95)

MACLAY / PHILLIPS / RAMSEY / WRIGHT / NEIER / HARDMAN / THOMPSON / COX BEAUSOLEIL / DIERS / KIPLOK / RUSHER STEEL / GOLDSTEIN / MILLER

\*\*\*\*\*

### UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA SHELBY DIVISION

# THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

# FRIDAY, DECEMBER 16, 2022

Steven G. Tate, Trustee

# <u>9:30 a.m.</u>

1)	13	Charles S. Morehead Christa F. Morehead	19-40218	2nd continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (47)		
	MCI	KEE				
2)	13	Timothy B. Holman	20-40029	Hearing on Debtor's Motion for Partial Moratorium in Plan Payments (94); Tructor's Paspanse (95)		
	CUN	IMINGS		Trustee's Response (95)		
3)	13	Ossie J. Finley	20-40033	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to		
	WIL	LCOX		Dismiss Case (33)		
4)	13	Tracy R. Roper	21-40142	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to		
	WIL	Dismiss Case (21) WILLCOX				
5)	13	Gene A. Littlejohn Lexie B. Littlejohn	20-40138	Hearing on Debtors' Motion to Modify Plan (36); Trustee's Response (37)		
	PLA	NER				

6)	13	Travis L. Wilson Natasha N. Wilson	22-40042	Hearing on Chapter 7 Trustee's Motion for Approval of Compensation and Expenses as an Administrative Claim (57)
	PLA	NER		(57)
7)	13	Betty L. Johnson	17-40381	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (30)
	LUTZ	Z		
8)	13	Christopher M. Prince	20-40151	Hearing on Motion of Pentagon Federal Credit Union for Relief from the Automatic Stay (62); Debtor's Objection (65)
	LUTZ SPER			
9)	13	Jacqueline L. Lockhart	20-40234	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (34)
	LUTZ	Z		Disilliss Case (34)
10)	13	Stanley G. Shaw Penny B. Shaw	22-40121	Hearing on the Debtors' Objection to Claim filed by LVNV Funding LLC as
	LUTZ	·		to its Classification as a Joint Debt (14)
11)	13	Terry L. Jackson Maira B. Jackson	18-40009	Hearing on Debtors' Motion to Reconsider Order of Dismissal (63, 59)
	FAR	MER		

12)	13 FARM HARM		19-40205	Hearing on Motion of Flagstar Bank for Relief from the Automatic Stay or, in the Alternative, Adequate Protection (37); Debtor's Response (38)
13)	 13 FARN	John C. Splawn Michelle C. Splawn	19-40222	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (35)
14)	13 FARM	Steven T. Simmons, Jr.	22-40063	Hearing on Motion of World Omni Financial Corp. for Debtor to Appear and to Compel Debtor's Compliance with Court Order (31)
15)	 13 FARM	Frankie L. Brandstetter Lucinda M. Brandstetter	22-40083	2nd continued hearing on Trustee's Objection to Confirmation of Plan; Motion to Dismiss (18, 13)
16)	13 PRO	Mary A. Carter	22-40141	Court Order for Debtor to Appear and Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (12, 1)
17)	 13 PRO	Angela C. Monk	22-40146	<b>Court Order for Debtor to Appear and Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (13, 1)</b>

<u>10:30 a.m.</u>

18)	11 Christopher B. Honeycutt	22-40040	Hearing on the Bankruptcy Administrator's Motion to Convert or Dismiss (76); Debtor's Response (84)
	JOHNSON NAVE, TR.		

\*\*\*\*

\*\*\*\*\*

*NO COURT* \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

## HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY

#### THERE ARE NO HEARINGS SCHEDULED FOR DECEMBER 14, 2022

SCHEDULE CHANGES OCCUR DAILY. PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.